
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036711-2023 

Contract

Health Checks

Sheffield City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-036711

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03f56b  

Published 13 December 2023, 5:20pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sheffield City Council

Town Hall, Pinstone Street, 

Sheffield

S1 2HH

Contact

Adam Elwis

Email

adam.elwis@sheffield.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 01142053372

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036711-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036711-2023
mailto:adam.elwis@sheffield.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE32 - Sheffield

National registration number

(GB) 173 5488 38

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104130

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Health Checks

Reference number

78032

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104130


Page 3 to 8

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The NHS Health Check programme is a Public Health programme in England for people aged
40-74. It is a risk assessment and management programme which aims to prevent or delay
the onset of cardiovascular diseases (CVD) including diabetes, heart disease, kidney disease
and stroke. The NHS Health Check programme can help individuals reduce their risk by
offering help and advice across a range of risk factors and lifestyle behaviours such as
smoking, alcohol use, weight management, diet and physical activity. The programme also
aims to reduce levels of alcohol related harm and raise awareness of the signs of dementia.

In April 2013 the NHS Health Check became a mandated Public Health service in England.
Local authorities are responsible for making provision to offer an NHS Health Check to
eligible individuals aged 40-74 years once every five years.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £925,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE32 - Sheffield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 8

The NHS Health Check programme is a Public Health programme in England for people aged
40-74. It is a risk assessment and management programme which aims to prevent or delay
the onset of cardiovascular diseases (CVD) including diabetes, heart disease, kidney disease
and stroke. The NHS Health Check programme can help individuals reduce their risk by
offering help and advice across a range of risk factors and lifestyle behaviours such as
smoking, alcohol use, weight management, diet and physical activity. The programme also
aims to reduce levels of alcohol related harm and raise awareness of the signs of dementia.

In April 2013 the NHS Health Check became a mandated Public Health service in England.
Local authorities are responsible for making provision to offer an NHS Health Check to
eligible individuals aged 40-74 years once every five years.

There is currently no Health Check Service provided in Sheffield since the previous contract
expired on 30th April 2021. Due to the Covid-19 pandemic a decision was made to pause the
service due to ongoing service pressures and uncertainty. As part of the recovery programme
Sheffield City Council is now seeking to commission a single service provider to deliver the
NHS Health Check programme for the whole City that may itself sub-contract with another
provider(s). The contract amount is £185,000 per year for a period of five years. The contract
will commence on 1st December 2023

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-024431

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Health Checks

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

/Notice/024431-2023


Page 6 to 8

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Primary Care Sheffield

5th Floor, 722 Prince of Wales Rd

Sheffield

S9 4EU

Email

pcs.commercial@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 7958062874

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

National registration number

09490093

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £925,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £925,000

mailto:pcs.commercial@nhs.net


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheffield City Council

Sheffield Town Hall, Pinstone Street,

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Sheffield City Council

Sheffield Town Hall, Pinstone Street,

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Sheffield City Council

Sheffield Town Hall, Pinstone Street,

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk
https://www.sheffield.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-03T01:27:09+0100
	TCPDF




